HILLTOWN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS, MET THIS APRIL 3, I97I . AT R.A.M.

AT THE TOWNSHIP BUILDING, ROUTE II3, SILVERDALE,PA.
MEETING CALLED TO ORDER BYYTHE CHAIRMAN MR. HOCKMAN, WITH ALL

SUPERVISORS PRESENT, CHIRMAN REQUESTED , MINUTES BE READ OF THE MEET-

ING HEBD MARCH 27,I97I. MR BROWNING , TOOK EXCEPTION TO MIMUTES AS READ,

AFTER SOME DISCUSSION, SUPERVISORS APPROVED MINUTES AS RBAD.
MOTICN TO PAY ALL BILLS, BY MR. HOCKMAN, MOTION SECONOED BY MR.
FRANKENFIELD.

VISITORS PRESENT, MR KIODD QUAKERTOWN FREE PRESS REFPORTER, MR CRESSMAN

MORNING CALL & NEWS- HERALD. MR HARING, MR. GUBELMAN, MR STCVER, MR. PHINNEY

MR MOHR, MR, BODZ, MR GERMIA, MR. HEIDRICH,;:MR CONLIN,AND MR. & MRS LEE.

MR. BROWNING , MR HEATH, MR PHINNEY , PROTESTED THE REQUIREMENT

OF CURBING. THIS REQUIREMENT HAS BEEN IN OUR SUBDIVISICON REGULATIONS, STINCE

IT BAS ENACTED DECEMBER 2,I967. WE ARE AT THE PRIZSENT TIME ENFORCING THIS

SECTION (609).
MR HEATH ASKED IF THE SUPERVISORS HAD THE AUTHORITY TO ENFCRCE
THE REQUIREMENT FOR CURBS, SUPERVISORS HAVE THE AUTHORITY, 3EING THE

ELECTED OFFICIALS OF THE TOWNSHIR.

MR. HEATH WANTED IF THEY COULD HAVE THEIR OWN ENGINEER, INSTEAL

OF THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER. DEVELOPERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CBSTS5 OF TH
TOWNSHIP ENGINEER.

MR BROWNING ASKED THE CHAIRMAN , IF ANY ONE COMPLAINED TA HIM
ABOUT CURBING, MR. HOCKMAN STATED, CONLY YOU MR. BROWNING AND MR ENDSLCUW
WERE NOT IN FAVOR OF CURBING.

MR. BUBELMAN , STATED THAT ALL CITIZENS PRESENT AT THE MEETING
HELD MARCH 27, 1971 . WERE IN FAVOR GF INFORCING THIS REGULATION,

R,I.,H.C. DEVELOPMENT PLANS WERE NOT SIGNED , SUBDIVISICN REG-
T ===

ULATION 609 ARE REQUIRED.
SIGNED LINEN COFY FOR THE SHELL DIL COMPANY PLAN, LOCATED ON

ROUTE II3.

gUSH BUILDERS, SUBMITTED A FROPOSED PLAN EOR A.NETGHBORADEO
HOOD SHOPPING CENTER WITH APARTMENT AND CONVENIENGE STCRES.A FORMAL
PLAN MUST BE SUBMITTED FOR FINAL APPRCVAL.

A LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL, FORM R.5.COWAN & ASSCCIATES ING.
VERIFYING A SET OF SEPIA & TOWNSHIP MAPOF THE HILLTOWN TOWNSHIP HOUSE
NUMBERING PROJECT, COVERING THE SELLERSVILLE POST OFFICE ROUT's IN

HILLTOWN TOWNSHIR.

e

SIGNED RESCLUTICN ACKNCWLEDGING THE OESIRABILITY OF RE- LOCATHING

THE R : : ROY AND CARPEN
e A UDV PREPARED BY GANNETT FLEMING CCRDY A
AS FRETRSEHLBY Hiret Ly 1969,

EADING RAILRGAD TRACKS OUT OF THE BORQUGH OF SOUDERTON ANU TELFERD},ER




RECEIVED FROM TITUS G. MOYER REAL ESTATE TAX $8,562.I1If AND 486.85¢ FROM

ED MININGER $658.00 FOR ZONING BUILDING , FIPE PERMITS,

A CONTRIBUTION OF $I,000 DOLLARS WAS MADE TO'THE PIERCE FREE LIBRARY ASSO0.
RECEIVED COPY OF POLICE REPDRT.
THER BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS , CON A MOTION BY MR HOCKMAN T8 ADJ URN,

MOTION SECONDED BY MR FRANBENFIELD, MEETING ADJOURNED II.O®CLOCK A.M.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
J.ARTHUR MOYER

SECRETARY



General Fund:

TREASURER'S REPORT

Balance, April 3, 15971

Receipts: Bell Telephone Co.$ 15.00

Bucks Co. Bank 625.00
County of Bucks 115,00
Richard 5Schott 6.00
Traveler's Ins, 5.00
grian Benford 12 .08
Mr. Hopkins 2.00
Hoffman/Houck 2.50
%782 .50
Expenditures: Heeler Signs
A.B.C,
Court of Comm.Pleas
M & M Stone

Fretz Music Ctr
Shelly & Fenstermach.
Sam Miller

Herbert Cope
Irving Wilson Co.
Maurice Schultz
Wilmer Bishop
William Waite
Farm & Home

Water Resources
Bucks Co. Bank
Bell of Pa.

Bell of Pa.

Bell of Pa.
Richard Cowan
Hilltown Twp. Pay.

(fines)

% 86.00
140,00
5.00
56.00
L 2L
60.61
51.60
32.28
58.00
100.00
106.00
110,00
212,06
5.00
4,00
14,27
23.83
15.67
776.22
3478,.61

5380,44

$
Bzlance, April 17, 1971

$35,656.06

$31,058.12

State Fund:

Balance, Jan. 1, through April 17, 1971

Payroll Fund:

Receipts:

Balance, April 3, 1971

Expenditures: Comm. of Pa,

H. A. Herkheimer
P. Frankenfield
E. Hockman

H. Yothers

0. Bishaop

J.A. Moyer

B. Boose

E. Hines

L. Schankowitz
0. Miller

Balance, April 17, 1971

Hilltewn Twp. Gen. Fund §3,478,61

$1,772.47
170.47
242,50
231,74
208.18
224,18
200.62
367.12
243,74
275.01
117.68

8L, 053.71

$ 1,693.88

$ 1,118.78




